

Title of the document. I think the right way to do it is probably to substitute “Texas” or “Texas et al” for “Appellees.” If you wanted to go further (but maybe raise the risk that people might think, wrongly, that this is an official Fifth Circuit transcript), you’d put in the Fifth Circuit file number, 19-10011.

Page 22. It’s “Hotze”.

Page 37. It’s “Section 18091” – no internal hyphen.

Page 41. “ACA” not “ECA”.

Pages 48, 72, and 76. The statutory reference is to “Section 5000A(a)”, so on pages 72 and 76 it should be “5000A, subsection (a)”.

Page 54: It should be “they mentioned guaranteed issue.”

Page 88. It should be “the 2017 Congress”, not “the 27th Congress”.